NATIONAL RAGGING PREVENTION PROGRAMME

National Anti-Ragging Helpline
24x7 Toll Free
1800-180-5522
helpline@antiragging.in | www.antiragging.in

UGC Monitoring Agency
Centre for Youth (C4Y)
antiragging@c4yindia.org | www.c4yindia.org

Contact Details of the Nodal Officers of Anti-Ragging Committee and Squad

Anti-Ragging Committee (ARC)

Sr. No. Name Role Contact

1 Dr. Rajendra Nargundkar Chairperson rajendra.nargundkar@
prestigeuniversity.edu.in

Mb : 7773003854

2 Dr. Arun Bhattacharya Member arun.bhattacharya@
prestigeuniversity.edu.in

Mb : 7773003854

3 Dr. Bharat Singh Patel Member bharatsingh.patel@prestigeuniver
sity.edu.in

Mb : 8765056603

4 Dr. Juhee Singh Verma Representative of juheesingh.verma@prestigeuniver
faculty members sity.edu.in

Mb : 9522225970

5 CS Ayushi Kabra Representative of ayushi.kabra@prestigeuniversity
non-teaching staff .edu.in
Mb : 7773003586

6 Mr. Amit — Dharampuri | Representative of anti-ragging@prestigeuniversity
Police station Civil & Police .edu.in
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Administration

Mb : 8770110683

7 Mr. Zuber Khan Representative from | anti-ragging@prestigeuniversity.
local media edu.in
Mb : 7869913307
8 Ms. Aditi Jain Representative of aditi.jain.mba23 @prestigeuniversity.
Students (Senior) edu.in
Mb : 8103640133
9 Mr. Tanuj Sharma Representative of tanuj.sharma.imp23@prestigeuniver
Students (Fresher) sity.edu.in
Mb : 9826013561
10 Mrs. Shivani Dixit Representative of anti-ragging@prestigeuniversity.
Parents edu.in
|Mb : 8588873071
Anti-Ragging Squad (ARS)
Sr. No. Name Role Contact
1 Dr. Riyaz Alam Member 8791483432
2 Mr. Mahendra Singh Yadav Member 9407151624
3 Ms. Lalita Rajput Member 8120287423
4 Mr. Ritesh Bendwal Member 8349318055

RAGGING IS A CRIMINAL OFFENCE AND THE CULPRITS WILL ATTRACT

PUNITIVE ACTION AS MENTIONED IN THE UGC REGULATIONS

(www.antiragging.in/assets/pdf/annexure/Annexure-l.pdf)

www.ugc.ac.in
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